Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 149065
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: 2		
Name of conveying party: Masatoshi UCHID B. Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A.	TOYO	d address of receiving party: OTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA YOTA-CHO
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: March 31.	Merger Change of Name	В.	JAPA	OTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471- 8571 N al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/1	25,882	В.	Patent N	o.(s)
C. Title of Application: <u>VEHI</u> (Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8	ed: E, PLC 0 !0-4850	7.	Please chatotal fee (2	of applications and patents involved: 1 arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Trayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.
Fax Number: 703-83 9. Statement and signature.	6-2787	on is true o		and any attached copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 026183 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masatoshi UCF	IIDA	(5)		······································			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		***************************************	(6)	***				
		(3)			(7)					
		(4)			(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	TOYOTA UDO	677 . Tr . m. 160000							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
		(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan								
		the en inven- divisi	nafter designated a stire right, title and tion, and in all app onal, continuation, es and reexaminati	interest for the U lications for pater substitute, and re	Inited State nt includin cissue appl	es of Americ g any and a ication(s), a	a as defined in 3 I provisional, no nd all Letters Pa	35 U.S.C. §1 on-provision tent. extens	100, in the		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	VEHICLE BAT	TERY DIAGNOS	SIS SYSTE	M, AND V	EHICLE				
			PCT/IB2009/00	7181							
		(A ++	D-1-4 N	149065	,				*************************************		
		,	mey Docket No.				······································)		
		on eve	nich the undersigne on date herewith or	ed has (have) exec	cuted an ap	plication fo	r patent in the U	nited States	of America		
(12)	Insert Date of										
	Signing of Application	(12)	on March	31, 2011			A Contract				
(3.7)						/10= 0					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	13	/125,88	32				
	filed applications	filed	April 25	5, 2011							
claims of reexaming from said herein and binding identifications.	2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary to of this document.	vision the obtaining to execute to perform the distance of the	ereof, or any paten ing evidence and go the all papers and co- cention for Protection of all affirmative is patent to the Assi requests the Direct as Assignee of the and will not exect gus and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF of	t or reissue applications forward with locuments and person of Industrial Pacts which may be gnee. tor of Patents to it entire interest, arrute, any agreements esentatives.	cation base such inter any form any Property or e necessary and covenants in conflict the power.	d thereon, f ference. act which m similar agrey to obtain, and all Letter ats that he h ict herewith to insert on in	ay be necessary ements. maintain or conf s Patents of the as full right to co, and agrees that	in connection in connection irm by reiss United State onvey the en this assign	perate with on with sue or es resulting ntire interest ment is		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on	the date(s) oppo	site the ur	idersigned	name(s).				
Date	March 31, 2011			r Signature				i.	(SEAL)		
Date				r Signature			-		,		
Date .				r Signature					(SEAL)		
Date -	4								(SEAL)		
Date				r Signature					(SEAL)		
- Date				r Signature r Signature					(SEAL)		
Date				Signature					(SEAL)		
Date _				r Signature					(SEAL)		
neither, t	This assignment should pref then it should be signed before	erably be	signed before: (a)	a Notary Public					. ,		
Date _	March 31, 2011			_	olze	umi c	Takahast	rí			
Date _	March 31, 2011			Witness	men	ah-ka	Takahast Nitoni				
_					······································						

PATENT REEL: 026183 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 04/25/2011